

## **Ferguson Risk Management Joins Terracon**

June 21, 2023

Ferguson Risk Management (FRM Risk) is pleased to announce it has joined Terracon, an employee-owned firm with a long history of providing excellence in engineering consulting services, including safety and environmental services. For more than a decade, FRM Risk has served regional and national clients in the public and private sectors with a high level of excellence in environmental and occupational health and safety risk services.

"By joining Terracon, our clients now get the added benefits of the resources of a leading national consulting firm in addition to the same level of superior risk management services they expect from us," said Mitch Ferguson, CIH, FRM Risk.

FRM Risk is now known as Terracon and will continue to operate nationally from its northeast Georgia location with support from Terracon's existing locations in Athens and Atlanta, Georgia; Jacksonville, Florida; and more than 175 locations nationwide.

"FRM Risk brings a wealth of expertise in environmental and occupational health and safety risk services to our client offerings," said Gayle Packer, Terracon chair, president, and CEO. "We are excited to welcome them to our team and look forward to solving our clients' project challenges together."

Link to original press release:

https://www.terracon.com/2023/06/21/ferguson-risk-management-joins-terracon/

